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) 
 

 
Docket No. 25-035-17 

 
Rocky Mountain Power’s Motion Requesting Leave to File Comments 

 
 

 Pursuant to Utah Administrative Code Rule 746-1-401, Rocky Mountain Power (the 

“Company”) files this Motion Requesting Leave to File Comments on the Division of Public 

Utilities’ (“DPU”) Audit Report that was filed on March 31, 2025. Rocky Mountain Power would 

like to address and provide further detail to the Public Service Commission regarding the 

recommendations that have been contained  DPU’s Audit Report. Rocky Mountain Power has filed 

the comments concurrently with this Motion.  

     DATED this 2nd day of May, 2025. 

Respectfully submitted, 

      ROCKY MOUNTAIN POWER 
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CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 
 

Docket No. 25-035-17 
 

I hereby certify that on May 2, 2025, a true and correct copy of the foregoing was served 
by electronic mail to the following: 
 
Utah Office of Consumer Services 
Michele Beck mbeck@utah.gov 
 ocs@utah.gov  
Division of Public Utilities 
dpudatarequest@utah.gov   
Assistant Attorney General 
Patricia Schmid pschmid@agutah.gov 
Robert Moore rmoore@agutah.gov 
Patrick Grecu pgrecu@agutah.gov  
Rocky Mountain Power 
Data Request Response 
Center 

datarequest@pacificorp.com 

Jana Saba 
 
Max Backlund 

jana.saba@pacificorp.com  
utahdockets@pacificorp.com 
max.backlund@pacificorp.com 

Ajay Kumar ajay.kumar@pacificorp.com 

 
 
_____________________________ 
Rick Loy 
Coordinator, Regulatory Operations 
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